16
Catalog 1308961
Issued 6-01
Tyco Electronics Dimensions  (for reference purposes only) are in Specifications and availability Technical Support: 1-800-522-6752
Harrisburg, PA  U.S.A. inches over (millimeters) unless otherwise specified. subject to change. http://relays.tycoelectronics.com
Features
• Miniature size 18.2 x 10.2 x 14.7h.
• 1 Form A (SPST-NO) contact arrangement.

Reference Data
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View)Outline Dimensions
 Ordering Information
Typical Part Number  B OJE -SS -1 12 L M
1. Basic Series:
OJ = 4kV dielectric, coil and contacts.
OJE = 3kV dielectric, coil and contacts.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)*, plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
5. Coil Input/Contact Rating:
L = Sensitive (200mW) Coil, 3A Contacts** D = Standard (450mW) Coil, 5A Contacts H = Standard (450mW) Coil, 10A Contacts
6. Contact Arrangement:
M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. High Capacity Contact Rating Option for Sensitive Coil:
H = 8A Contacts (Only available with Coil Input/Contact Rating code "L").
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
** For higher contact rating with sensitve coil, add suffix "H" to the end of the part number as indicated in  step 7 of Ordering Information.
Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.70.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
Release Time
Operate Time
Test relay: OJE-SH-112LMH
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HM type, 120VAC Res.